


Vorbemerkung

Das vorliegende Veröffentlichungsverzeichnis umfasst die im Jahr 2024 erschienenen

Publikationen des Programm-Topics 7 „Für eine nachhaltige Bioökonomie – Ressourcen,

Nutzung, Technikentwickung und Agrar-Ökosysteme" des Helmholtz-Programms

„Changing Earth – Sustaining our Future“ des Forschungsbereichs Erde und Umwelt, die

von Beschäftigten des Helmholtz-Zentrums für Umweltforschung – UFZ verfasst,

mitverfasst oder herausgegeben wurden.

Ist eine Publikation zusätzlich noch weiteren Programm-Topics zugeordnet, wird dies durch

einen Hinweis auf Haupt- und Nebenzuordnungen ersichtlich.

Redaktionsschluss für diese Publikationsliste war der 28.02.2025.

UFZ-Beschäftigte sind im Unterschied zu Externen bei allen Publikationen durch

fette Schrift hervorgehoben.

Das anschließende Autorenregister verzeichnet die Namen der UFZ-Beschäftigten in

alphabetischer Reihenfolge mit den laufenden Nummern der zugehörigen Publikationen.

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen ........................... 3

Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften .......................................................................... 27

Bücher ......................................................................................................................................... 28

Buchkapitel ................................................................................................................................. 29

Tagungsbeiträge ......................................................................................................................... 31

Preprints ..................................................................................................................................... 32

UFZ-Autorenregister ................................................................................................................. 33



Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

1. Abbas, G., Jomaa, S., Fink, P., Brosinsky, A., Nowak, K.M., Kümmel, S.,

Schkade, U.-K., Rode, M. (2024):

Investigating sediment sources using compound-specific stable isotopes and conventional

fingerprinting methods in an agricultural loess catchment

Catena 246 , art. 108336 10.1016/j.catena.2024.108336

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnungen T7, T4

2. Abdulkadir, N., Saraiva, J.P., Zhang, J., Stolte, S., Gillor, O., Harms, H., Nunes da

Rocha, U. (2024):

Genome-centric analyses of 165 metagenomes show that mobile genetic elements are

crucial for the transmission of antimicrobial resistance genes to pathogens in activated

sludge and wastewater

Microbiol. Spectr. 12 (3), e02918-23 10.1128/spectrum.02918-23

3. Acuña, J.J., Rilling, J.I., Inostroza, N.G., Zhang, Q., Wick, L.Y., Sessitsch, A., Jorquera,

M.A. (2024):

Variovorax sp. strain P1R9 applied individually or as part of bacterial consortia enhances

wheat germination under salt stress conditions

Sci. Rep. 14 , art. 2070 10.1038/s41598-024-52535-0

4. Akay, C., Ulrich, N., Ding, C., Nunes da Rocha, U., Adrian, L. (2024):

Sequential anaerobic-aerobic treatment enhances sulfamethoxazole removal: From batch

cultures to observations in a large-scale wastewater treatment plant

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (28), 12609 - 12620 10.1021/acs.est.4c00368

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

5. Ali, M.H., Khan, M.I., Naveed, M., Tanvir, M.A. (2024):

Microbe-assisted rhizodegradation of hydrocarbons and growth enhancement of wheat

plants in hydrocarbons contaminated soil

Int. J. Environ. Sci. Technol. 21 (3), 3169 - 3184 10.1007/s13762-023-05174-3

6. Angenent, L.T., Casini, I., Schröder, U., Harnisch, F., Molitor, B. (2024):

Electrical-energy storage into chemical-energy carriers by combining or integrating

electrochemistry and biology

Energy Environ. Sci.  17 (11), 3682 - 3699 10.1039/D3EE01091K

7. Armanu, G.E., Secula, S., Cimpoesu, N., Heipieper, H.J., Volf, I. (2024):

A biobased nano/micro-structured material for microorganisms’ immobilization

24th International Multidisciplinary Scientific Geoconference: Nano, Bio, Green and

Space - Technologies for a Sustainable Future, Albena, 1-7 July 2024

SGEM Conference Proceedings SGEM 2024

SGEM, p. 3 - 10 10.5593/sgem2024/6.1/s24.01

- 3 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.catena.2024.108336
https://doi.org/10.1128/spectrum.02918-23
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-024-52535-0
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c00368
https://doi.org/10.1007/s13762-023-05174-3
https://doi.org/10.1039/D3EE01091K
https://doi.org/10.5593/sgem2024/6.1/s24.01


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

8. Arshad, M.J., Khan, M.I., Ali, M.H., Farooq, Q., Hussain, M.I., Seleiman, M.F., Asghar,

M.A. (2024):

Enhanced wheat productivity in saline soil through the combined application of poultry

manure and beneficial microbes

BMC Plant Biol. 24 , art. 423 10.1186/s12870-024-05137-x

9. Aslam, S., Arslan, M., Nowak, K.M. (2024):

Microbial activity, community composition and degraders in the glyphosate-spiked soil

are driven by glycine formation

Sci. Total Environ. 907 , art. 168206 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.168206

10. Aslam, S., Nowak, K.M. (2024):

Nitrogen-fertilizer addition to an agricultural soil enhances biogenic

non-extractable residue formation from 2-

13

C,

15

N-glyphosate

Sci. Total Environ. 918 , art. 170643 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.170643

11. Avila Santos, A.P., de Almeida, B.L.S., Bonidia, R.P., Stadler, P.F., Stefanic, P.,

Mandic-Mulec, I., Nunes da Rocha, U., Sanches, D.S., de Carvalho, A.C.P.L.F. (2024):

BioDeepfuse: a hybrid deep learning approach with integrated feature extraction

techniques for enhanced non-coding RNA classification

RNA Biol. 21 (1), 1 - 12 10.1080/15476286.2024.2329451

12. Balda, M., Georgi, A., Kopinke, F.-D., Mackenzie, K. (2024):

Generating colloidal Fe/C composites via hydrothermal carbonization – A critical study

Sep. Purif. Technol. 335 , art. 126082 10.1016/j.seppur.2023.126082

13. Balseiro-Romero, M., Wick, L.Y., Vila, J., Grifoll, M., Ortega-Calvo, J.J. (2024):

Drivers for efficient bioaugmentation and clean-up of contaminated soil

In: Ortega-Calvo, J.J., Coulon, F. (eds.)

Soil remediation science and technology

Handbook of Environmental Chemistry Series 130

Springer, Berlin, Heidelberg, p. 261 - 291 10.1007/698_2023_1064

14. Beihsner, J., Hausdorf, S., Friedrich, J., Kaskel, S. (2024):

High performance of the metal organic framework CPO-27 for toxic gas capture (NO

2

)

Eur. J. Inorg. Chem.  27 (29), e202400253 10.1002/ejic.202400253

15. Bertelmann, C., Bühler, B. (2024):

Strategies found not to be suitable for stabilizing high steroid hydroxylation activities of

CYP450 BM3-based whole-cell biocatalysts

PLOS One 19 (9), e0309965 10.1371/journal.pone.0309965

- 4 -

https://doi.org/10.1186/s12870-024-05137-x
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.168206
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.170643
https://doi.org/10.1080/15476286.2024.2329451
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.seppur.2023.126082
https://doi.org/10.1007/698_2023_1064
https://doi.org/10.1002/ejic.202400253
https://doi.org/10.1371/journal.pone.0309965


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

16. Bertelmann, C., Bühler, B. (2024):

Hin zu effizienter biokatalytischer Oxyfunktionalisierung von Steroiden [Towards

efficient biocatalytic oxyfuntionalization of steroids]

Biospektrum 30 (5), 593 - 595 10.1007/s12268-024-2261-3

17. Bertelmann, C., Mock, M., Schmid, A., Bühler, B. (2024):

Efficiency aspects of regioselective testosterone hydroxylation with highly active

CYP450-based whole-cell biocatalysts

Microb. Biotechnol. 17 (1), e14378 10.1111/1751-7915.14378

18. Bertoldi, S., Mattos, P.D.M.A.S., de Carvalho, C.C.C.R., Kruse, L., Thies, S.,

Heipieper, H.J., Eberlein, C. (2024):

Evaluation of the robustness under alkanol stress and adaptability of

members of the new genus Halopseudomonas

Microorganisms 12 (11), art. 2116 10.3390/microorganisms12112116

19. Bitzenhofer, N.L., Höfel, C., Thies, S., Weiler, A.J., Eberlein, C., Heipieper, H.J.,

Batra-Safferling, R., Sundermeyer, P., Heidler, T., Sachse, C., Busche, T., Kalinowski, J.,

Belthle, T., Drepper, T., Jaeger, K.-E., Loeschcke, A. (2024):

Exploring engineered vesiculation by Pseudomonas putida KT2440 for natural product

biosynthesis

Microb. Biotechnol. 17 (1), e14312 10.1111/1751-7915.14312

20. Boussouga, Y.-A., Joseph, J., Stryhanyuk, H., Richnow, H.H., Schäfer, A.I. (2024):

Adsorption of uranium (VI) complexes with polymer-based spherical activated carbon

Water Res. 249 , art. 120825 10.1016/j.watres.2023.120825

21. Brandenburg, F., Röhring, K., Hunger, S., Kuchenbuch, A., Harnisch, F. (2024):

Elektrobioreaktoren für alle! – Technische Anforderungen und Innovationen

[Electrobioreactors for everyone! - Technical requirements and innovations]

Biospektrum 30 (1), 120 - 122 10.1007/s12268-024-2094-0

22. Breulmann, M., Müller, R., van Afferden, M. (2024):

Modeling urban stormwater and irrigation management with coupled blue-green

infrastructure in the context of climate change

Blue-Green Syst. 6 (1), 100 - 113 10.2166/bgs.2024.101

23. Burr, D.J., Drauschke, J., Kanevche, K., Kümmel, S., Stryhanyuk, H., Heberle, J.,

Perfumo, A., Elsaesser, A. (2024):

Stable isotope probing-nanoFTIR for quantitation of cellular metabolism and observation

of growth-dependent spectral features

Small 20 (36), art. 2400289 10.1002/smll.202400289

- 5 -

https://doi.org/10.1007/s12268-024-2261-3
https://doi.org/10.1111/1751-7915.14378
https://doi.org/10.3390/microorganisms12112116
https://doi.org/10.1111/1751-7915.14312
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.watres.2023.120825
https://doi.org/10.1007/s12268-024-2094-0
https://doi.org/10.2166/bgs.2024.101
https://doi.org/10.1002/smll.202400289


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

24. Cabezas, A., Cercado, B., Chouchane, H., Corton, E., Gomaa, O., Harnisch, F., Limson,

J., Reginatto Spiller, V., Vargas, I. (2024):

Microbial electrochemistry and technology capacity building challenges—focus on Latin

America & Caribbean and Africa

J. Solid State Electrochem. 28 (3-4), 1023 - 1039 10.1007/s10008-023-05761-x

25. Carreira, C., Lønborg, C., Acharya, B., Aryal, L., Buivydaite, Z., Borim Corrêa, F.,

Chen, T., Lorenzen Elberg, C., Emerson, J.B., Hillary, L., Khadka, R.B., Langlois, V.,

Mason-Jones, K., Netherway, T., Sutela, S., Trubl, G., wa Kang’eri, A., Wang, R., White

III, R.A., Winding, A., Zhao, T., Sapkota, R. (2024):

Integrating viruses into soil food web biogeochemistry

Nat. Microbiol. 9 (8), 1918 - 1928 10.1038/s41564-024-01767-x

26. Ceballos-Escalera, A., Pous, N., Korth, B., Harnisch, F., Balaguer, M.D., Puig, S.

(2024):

Ex-situ electrochemical characterisation of fixed-bed denitrification biocathodes: A

promising strategy to improve bioelectrochemical denitrification

Chemosphere 347 , art. 140699 10.1016/j.chemosphere.2023.140699

27. Cerecetto, V., Leoni, C., Jurburg, S.D., Kampouris, I.D., Smalla, K., Babin, D. (2024):

Pasture-crop rotations modulate the soil and rhizosphere microbiota and preserve soil

structure supporting oat cultivation in the Pampa biome

Soil Biol. Biochem. 195 , art. 109451 10.1016/j.soilbio.2024.109451

28. Chang, J., Xia, S., Shi, Z., Zeng, H., Zhang, H., Deng, L. (2024):

In situ anchoring of bimetal (Cu, Fe) sulfides featured by sulfur vacancy and phosphorus

doping within porous carbon nanocubes derived from Prussian blue analogs to activate

peroxymonosulfate for the efficient degradation of organic pollutants

Chem. Eng. J. 498 , art. 155252 10.1016/j.cej.2024.155252

29. Chen, S.-C., Chen, S., Musat, N., Kümmel, S., Ji, J., Braad Lund, M.,

Gilbert, A., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Richnow, H.-H., Musat, F. (2024):

Back flux during anaerobic oxidation of butane supports archaea-mediated alkanogenesis

Nat. Commun. 15 , art. 9628 10.1038/s41467-024-53932-9

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

30. Chen, S.-C., Musat, F., Richnow, H.-H., Krüger, M. (2024):

Microbial diversity and oil biodegradation potential of northern Barents Sea sediments

J. Environ. Sci. 146 , 283 - 297 10.1016/j.jes.2023.12.010

31. Chicaiza-Ortiz, C., Peñafiel-Arcos, P., Peñafiel-Arcos, R.J., Ma, W., Logroño, W., Tian,

H., Yuan, W. (2024):

Waste-to-Energy technologies for municipal solid waste management: Bibliometric

review, life cycle assessment, and energy potential case study

J. Clean Prod. 480 , art. 143993 10.1016/j.jclepro.2024.143993

- 6 -

https://doi.org/10.1007/s10008-023-05761-x
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41564-024-01767-x
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.chemosphere.2023.140699
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.soilbio.2024.109451
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.cej.2024.155252
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41467-024-53932-9
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jes.2023.12.010
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jclepro.2024.143993


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

32. Cohen, Y., Johnke, J., Abed-Rabbo, A., Pasternak, Z., Chatzinotas, A., Jurkevitch, E.

(2024):

Unbalanced predatory communities and a lack of microbial degraders characterize the

microbiota of a highly sewage-polluted Eastern-Mediterranean stream

FEMS Microbiol. Ecol. 100 (6), fiae069 10.1093/femsec/fiae069

33. da Rosa Braun, P.H., Kuchenbuch, A., Toselli, B., Rezwan, K., Harnisch, F., Wilhelm,

M. (2024):

Influence of the 3D architecture and surface roughness of SiOC anodes on

bioelectrochemical system performance: a comparative study of freeze-cast, 3D-printed,

and tape-cast materials with uniform composition

Mater. Renew. Sustain. Energy 13 (1), 81 - 96 10.1007/s40243-023-00253-4

34. Dai, J.-Y., Yu, Y., You, L.-X., Zhong, H.-L., Li, Y.-P., Wang, A.-J., Chorover,

J., Feng, R.-W., Alwathnani, H.A., Herzberg, M., Rensing, C. (2024):

Integrated induction of silver resistance determinants and production of

extracellular polymeric substances in Cupriavidus metallidurans BS1 in response to silver

ions and silver nanoparticles

Chemosphere 366 , art. 143503 10.1016/j.chemosphere.2024.143503

35. Dai, S., Harnisch, F., Chávez Morejón, M., Keller, N.S., Korth, B., Vogt, C. (2024):

Microbial electricity-driven anaerobic phenol degradation in bioelectrochemical systems

Environ. Sci. Ecotechnol. 17 , art. 100307 10.1016/j.ese.2023.100307

36. Deobald, D., Hellmold, N., Eberwein, M., Adrian, L. (2024):

Proton motive force generation in Dehalococcoides mccartyi strain CBDB1 through

intracellular proton uptake during organohalide respiration

FEBS Open Bio 14 (S2), 199 - 200 10.1002/2211-5463.13837

37. Diefenbach, T., Sumetzberger-Hasinger, M., Braunschmid, V., Konegger, H., Heipieper,

H.J., Guebitz, G.M., Lackner, M., Ribitsch, D., Loibner, A.P. (2024):

Laccase-mediated degradation of petroleum hydrocarbons in historically contaminated

soil

Chemosphere 348 , art. 140733 10.1016/j.chemosphere.2023.140733

38. Digel, L., Mierzwa, M., Bonné, R., Zieger, S., Pavel, I., Ferapontova, E.,

Koren, K., Boesen, T., Harnisch, F., Marshall, I., Nielsen, L.P., Kuhn, A. (2024):

Cable bacteria skeletons as catalytically active electrodes

Angew. Chem.-Int. Edit.  63 (6), e202312647 10.1002/anie.202312647

- 7 -

https://doi.org/10.1093/femsec/fiae069
https://doi.org/10.1007/s40243-023-00253-4
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.chemosphere.2024.143503
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ese.2023.100307
https://doi.org/10.1002/2211-5463.13837
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.chemosphere.2023.140733
https://doi.org/10.1002/anie.202312647


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

39. Drabesch, S., Lechtenfeld, O.J., Bibaj, E., Ninin, J.M.L., Pachecco, J.L.,

Fendorf, S., Planer-Friedrich, B., Kappler, A., Muehe, E.M. (2024):

Climate induced microbiome alterations increase cadmium bioavailability in agricultural

soils with pH below 7

Commun. Earth Environ. 5 , art. 637 10.1038/s43247-024-01794-w

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

40. Duong, H.L., Paufler, S., Harms, H., Maskow, T., Schlosser, D. (2024):

Biocalorimetry-aided monitoring of fungal pretreatment of lignocellulosic agricultural

residues

Appl. Microbiol. Biotechnol. 108 (1), art. 394 10.1007/s00253-024-13234-y

41. Dzofou Ngoumelah, D., Bjerkan Heggeset, T.M., Haugen, T., Sulheim, S.,

Wentzel, A., Harnisch, F., Kretzschmar, J. (2024):

Author correction: Effect of model methanogens on the electrochemical

activity, stability, and microbial community structure of Geobacter spp. dominated

biofilm anodes

npj Biofilms Microbiomes 10 , art. 41 10.1038/s41522-024-00513-9

42. Dzofou Ngoumelah, D., Bjerkan Heggeset, T.M., Haugen, T., Sulheim, S.,

Wentzel, A., Harnisch, F., Kretzschmar, J. (2024):

Effect of model methanogens on the electrochemical activity, stability, and

microbial community structure of Geobacter spp. dominated biofilm anodes

npj Biofilms Microbiomes 10 , art. 17 10.1038/s41522-024-00490-z

43. Eberwein, M., Deobald, D., Adrian, L. (2024):

Tapping the potential of Dehalococcoides mccartyi's respiratory complex as a 'power

plant' to supply production strains with ATP

FEBS Open Bio 14 (S2), 136 - 137 10.1002/2211-5463.13837

44. Eberwein, M., Hellmold, N., Frank, R., Deobald, D., Adrian, L. (2024):

Reductive dehalogenase of Dehalococcoides mccartyi strain CBDB1 reduces

cobalt-containing metal complexes enabling anodic respiration

Front. Microbiol. 15 , art. 1457014 10.3389/fmicb.2024.1457014

45. Ehlert von Ahn, C.M., Dellwig, O., Szymczycha, B., Kotwicki, L., Rooze, J.,

Endler, R., Escher, P., Schmiedinger, I., Sültenfuß, J., Diakakis, M., Gehre, M., Struck,

U., Vogler, S., Böttcher, M.E. (2024):

Submarine groundwater discharge into a semi-enclosed coastal bay of the southern Baltic

Sea: A multi-method approach

Oceanologia 66 (1), 111 - 138 10.1016/j.oceano.2024.01.001

- 8 -

https://doi.org/10.1038/s43247-024-01794-w
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00253-024-13234-y
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41522-024-00513-9
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41522-024-00490-z
https://doi.org/10.1002/2211-5463.13837
https://doi.org/10.3389/fmicb.2024.1457014
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.oceano.2024.01.001


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

46. Feng, X., Xu, X., Yao, X., Zhao, Y., Tang, Y., Zhao, Z., Wei, Y., Mehmood, T., Luo,

X.-S. (2024):

Sources, compositions, spatio-temporal distributions, and human health risks of

bioaerosols: A review

Atmos. Res. 305 , art. 107453 10.1016/j.atmosres.2024.107453

47. Florentino, B.R., Bonidia, R.P., Sanches, N.H., Nunes da Rocha, U., de Carvalho,

A.C.P.L.F. (2024):

BioPrediction-RPI: Democratizing the prediction of interaction between non-coding RNA

and protein with end-to-end machine learning

Comp. Struct. Biotechnol. J. 23 , 2267 - 2276 10.1016/j.csbj.2024.05.031

48. Foscari, A., Seiwert, B., Zahn, D., Schmidt, M., Reemtsma, T. (2024):

Leaching of tire particles and simultaneous biodegradation of leachables

Water Res. 253 , art. 121322 10.1016/j.watres.2024.121322

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

49. Fricke, C., Di Lodovico, E., Meyer, M., Maskow, T., Schaumann, G.E. (2024):

Design, calibration and testing of a novel isothermal calorespirometer prototype

Thermochim. Acta 738 , art. 179785 10.1016/j.tca.2024.179785

50. Galea, D., Herzberg, M., Dobritzsch, D., Fuszard, M., Nies, D.H. (2024):

Linking the transcriptome to physiology: response of the proteome of Cupriavidus

metallidurans to changing metal availability

Metallomics 16 (12), mfae058 10.1093/mtomcs/mfae058

51. Garcia-Garcia, G., Parra-López, C., Siddiqui, M.A., Lin, C.S.K., Maalej,

H., Njeh, F., Galve, E., Ghrab, S., Belhassen, S., Hassoun, A., Rojas-Serrano, F.,

Rodríguez-Pleguezuelo, C.R., Sayadi, S. (2024):

Improving waste management strategies in the food sector: case studies from Spain,

Tunisia and Hong Kong

J. Mater. Cycles Waste Manag. 26 (4), 2265 - 2277 10.1007/s10163-024-01965-z

52. Garg, S., Atkinson, J.D., Bae, S., Chen, B., Deng, Y., Georgi, A., Hashisho, Z., Liu, H.,

Radjenovic, J., Shuai, D., Tong, M. (2024):

A guide for JHM authors focusing on advanced oxidation and reduction processes for

environmental applications

J. Hazard. Mater. 476 , art. 135263 10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.135263

53. Gehre, M. (2024):

Editorial from the new Editor-in-Chief Matthias Gehre

Isot. Environ. Health Stud. 60 (3), 227 - 228 10.1080/10256016.2024.2357209

- 9 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.atmosres.2024.107453
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.csbj.2024.05.031
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.watres.2024.121322
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.tca.2024.179785
https://doi.org/10.1093/mtomcs/mfae058
https://doi.org/10.1007/s10163-024-01965-z
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.135263
https://doi.org/10.1080/10256016.2024.2357209


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

54. Golparvar, A., Kästner, M., Thullner, M. (2024):

P3D-BRNS v1.0.0: a three-dimensional, multiphase, multicomponent, pore-scale reactive

transport modelling package for simulating biogeochemical processes in subsurface

environments

Geosci. Model Dev. 17 (2), 881 - 898 10.5194/gmd-17-881-2024

55. Gonzalez-Gonzalez, S., Zhang, Q., Acuña, J.J., Sadowsky, M.J., Wick, L.Y., Jorquera,

M.A. (2024):

Mycelia migratory bacteria in compost and compost–amended rhizosphere soil in a table

grape orchard

J. Soil Sci. Plant Nutr. 24 (3), 4666 - 4680 10.1007/s42729-024-01862-2

56. Gonzalez-Gonzalez, S., Zhang, Q., Acuña, J.J., Sadowsky, M.J., Wick, L.Y., Jorquera,

M.A. (2024):

Correction: Mycelia migratory bacteria in compost and compost–amended rhizosphere

soil in a table grape orchard (vol 24, pg 4666, 2024)

J. Soil Sci. Plant Nutr. 24 , 7833 10.1007/s42729-024-02078-0

57. Grafmüller, J., Möllmer, J., Muehe, E.M., Kammann, C.I., Kray, D., Schmidt, H.-P.,

Hagemann, N. (2024):

Granulation compared to co-application of biochar plus mineral fertilizer and its impacts

on crop growth and nutrient leaching

Sci. Rep. 14 , art. 16555 10.1038/s41598-024-66992-0

58. Grimm, H., Drabesch, S., Nicol, A., Straub, D., Joshi, P., Zarfl, C.,

Planer-Friedrich, B., Muehe, E.M., Kappler, A. (2024):

Arsenic immobilization and greenhouse gas emission depend on quantity and frequency

of nitrogen fertilization in paddy soil

Heliyon 10 (16), e35706 10.1016/j.heliyon.2024.e35706

59. Grünberger, A., Bahnemann, J., Dusny, C. (2024):

Editorial overview: Analytical Biotechnology: It's all about getting smaller

Curr. Opin. Biotechnol. 85 , art. 103029 10.1016/j.copbio.2023.103029

60. Harnisch, F., Deutzmann, J.S., Boto, S.T., Rosenbaum, M.A. (2024):

Microbial electrosynthesis: opportunities for microbial pure cultures

Trends Biotechnol. 42 (8), 1035 - 1047 10.1016/j.tibtech.2024.02.004

61. Harnisch, F., ter Heijne, A., Paquete, C.M. (2024):

Editorial letter of VSI: European scent of ISMET

Bioelectrochemistry 160 , art. 108772 10.1016/j.bioelechem.2024.108772

62. He, J., Castilla Alcantara, J.C., Ortega-Calvo, J.J., Harms, H., Wick, L.Y. (2024):

DC electric fields promote biodegradation of waterborne naphthalene in biofilter systems

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (41), 18234 - 18243 10.1021/acs.est.4c02924

- 10 -

https://doi.org/10.5194/gmd-17-881-2024
https://doi.org/10.1007/s42729-024-01862-2
https://doi.org/10.1007/s42729-024-02078-0
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-024-66992-0
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.heliyon.2024.e35706
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.copbio.2023.103029
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.tibtech.2024.02.004
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.bioelechem.2024.108772
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c02924


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

63. Hidalgo, K.J., Centurion, V.B., Lemos, L.N., Soriano, A.U., Valoni, E., Baessa,

M.P., Richnow, H.H., Vogt, C., Oliveira, V.M. (2024):

Disentangling the microbial genomic traits associated with aromatic hydrocarbon

degradation in a jet fuel-contaminated aquifer

Biodegradation 36 , art. 7 10.1007/s10532-024-10100-6

64. Hmedat, A.N., Chávez Morejón, M., Rivera, D.G., Pantelic, N.Đ., Wessjohann, L.A.,

Kaluđerović, G.N. (2024):

In vitro anticancer studies of a small library of cyclic lipopeptides against the human

cervix adenocarcinoma HeLa cells

J. Serb. Chem. Soc. 89 (4), 471 - 484 10.2298/JSC240109018H

65. Hoffstadt, K., Nikolausz, M., Krafft, S., Bonatelli, M.L., Kumar, V., Harms, H.,

Kuperjans, I. (2024):

Optimization of the ex situ biomethanation of hydrogen and carbon dioxide in a novel

meandering plug flow reactor: Start-up phase and flexible operation

Bioengineering 11 (2), art. 165 10.3390/bioengineering11020165

66. Hofstetter, T.B., Bakkour, R., Buchner, D., Eisenmann, H., Fischer, A., Gehre, M.,

Haderlein, S.B., Höhener, P., Hunkeler, D., Imfeld, G., Jochmann, M.A., Kümmel, S.,

Martin, P.R., Pati, S.G., Schmidt, T.C., Vogt, C., Elsner, M. (2024):

Perspectives of compound-specific isotope analysis of organic contaminants for assessing

environmental fate and managing chemical pollution

Nat. Water 2 (1), 14 - 30 10.1038/s44221-023-00176-4

67. Höhmann, S.M., Briol, T.A., Ihle, N., Frick, O., Schmid, A., Bühler, B. (2024):

Glycolate as alternative carbon source for Escherichia coli

J. Biotechnol. 381 , 76 - 85 10.1016/j.jbiotec.2024.01.001

68. Horst, A., Gehre, M., Fahle, M., Kümmel, S. (2024):

Continuous-flow stable sulfur isotope analysis of organic and inorganic compounds by

EA-MC-ICPMS

Anal. Chem. 96 (21), 8510 - 8517 10.1021/acs.analchem.4c00439

69. Ilić, P., Ilić, S., Mushtaq, Z., Rashid, A., Stojanović Bjelić, L., Nešković

Markić, D., Mrazovac Kurilić, S., Farooqi, Z.U.R., Jat Baloch, M.Y., Mehmood, T.,

Ullah, Z., Riaz, S. (2024):

Assessing the ecological risks and spatial distribution of heavy metal contamination at

solid waste dumpsites

Eurasian Soil Sci. 57 (7), 1277 - 1296 10.1134/S1064229324700303

70. Izadi, P., Song, J., Singh, C., Pant, D., Harnisch, F. (2024):

Assessing the electrochemical CO

2

 reduction reaction performance requires more than

reporting coulombic efficiency

Adv. Energy Sustain. Res. 5 (6), art. 2400031 10.1002/aesr.202400031

- 11 -

https://doi.org/10.1007/s10532-024-10100-6
https://doi.org/10.2298/JSC240109018H
https://doi.org/10.3390/bioengineering11020165
https://doi.org/10.1038/s44221-023-00176-4
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jbiotec.2024.01.001
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.analchem.4c00439
https://doi.org/10.1134/S1064229324700303
https://doi.org/10.1002/aesr.202400031


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

71. Jespersen, C., Trapp, S., Kästner, M. (2024):

Non-extractable residues (NER) in persistence assessment: effect on the degradation

half-life of chemicals

Environ. Sci. Eur. 36 , art. 206 10.1186/s12302-024-01025-1

72. Jordan, M., Meisel, K., Dotzauer, M., Schröder, J., Cyffka, K.-F., Dögnitz, N.,

Schindler, H., Schmid, C., Lenz, V., Naumann, K., Daniel-Gromke, J., Costa de

Paiva, G., Szarka, N., Esmaeili Aliabadi, D., Thrän, D. (2024):

Scenarios for the optimal use of biomass in the future German energy system until 2050

32nd European Biomass Conference and Exhibition, 24-27 June, Marseille, France

EUBCE Proceedings

ETA-Florence Renewable Energies, Florence, p. 224

- 227 10.5071/32ndEUBCE2024-2DO.5.2

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

73. Jurburg, S.D., Álvarez Blanco, M.J., Chatzinotas, A., Kazem, A., Babin, D.,

König-Ries, B., Smalla, K., Cerecetto, V., Fernandez-Gnecco, G., Covacevich, F., Viruel,

E., Bernaschina, Y., Leoni, C., Garaycochea, S., Terra, J.A., Fresia, P., Figuerola, E.L.M.,

Wall, L.G., Covelli, J.M., Agnello, A.C., Nieto, E.E., Festa, S., Dominici, L.E., Allegrini,

M., Zabaloy, M.C., Morales, M.E., Erijman, L., Coniglio, A., Cassán, F.D., Nievas, S.,

Roldán, D.M., Menes, R., Jauri, P.V., Marrero, C.S., Massa, A.M., Morel Revetria, M.A.,

Fernández-Scavino, A., Pereira-Mora, L., Martínez, S., Frene, J.P., Datathon 2022

Consortium, (2024):

Datathons: fostering equitability in data reuse in ecology

Trends Microbiol. 32 (5), 415 - 418 10.1016/j.tim.2024.02.010

74. Jurburg, S.D., Blowes, S.A., Shade, A., Eisenhauer, N., Chase, J.M. (2024):

Synthesis of recovery patterns in microbial communities across environments

Microbiome 12 , art. 79 10.1186/s40168-024-01802-3

75. Kahsay, B.N., Moeller, L., Wohlrab, J., Neubert, R.R.H., Gebre-Mariam, T. (2024):

Delivery of small hydrophilic molecules across the stratum corneum: Identification of

model systems and parameters to study topical delivery of free amino acids

Int. J. Pharm. 661 , art. 124372 10.1016/j.ijpharm.2024.124372

76. Kästner, M., Maskow, T., Miltner, A., Lorenz, M., Thiele-Bruhn, S. (2024):

Assessing energy fluxes and carbon use in soil as controlled by microbial activity - A

thermodynamic perspective A perspective paper

Soil Biol. Biochem. 193 , art. 109403 10.1016/j.soilbio.2024.109403

- 12 -

https://doi.org/10.1186/s12302-024-01025-1
https://doi.org/10.5071/32ndEUBCE2024-2DO.5.2
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.tim.2024.02.010
https://doi.org/10.1186/s40168-024-01802-3
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ijpharm.2024.124372
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.soilbio.2024.109403


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

77. Kästner, M., Maskow, T., Miltner, A., Lorenz, M., Thiele-Bruhn, S.,

Bölscher, T., Blagodatsky, S., Streck, T., Pagel, H., Blagodatskaya, E. (2024):

Gibbs energy or enthalpy - What is relevant for microbial C-turnover in soils? A letter to

Wang & Kuzyakov, GBC, 2023

Glob. Change Biol. 30 (2), e17183 10.1111/gcb.17183

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T5

78. Keller, N.S., Lüders, K., Hornbruch, G., Birnstengel, S., Vogt, C., Ebert, M., Kallies,

R., Dahmke, A., Richnow, H.H. (2024):

Rapid consumption of dihydrogen injected into a shallow aquifer by ecophysiologically

different microbes

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (1), 333 - 341 10.1021/acs.est.3c04340

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnungen T8, T5

79. Khan, M.I., Yoo, K., Schwab, L., Kümmel, S., Nijenhuis, I. (2024):

Characterization of anaerobic biotransformation of hexachlorocyclohexanes by novel

microbial consortia enriched from channel and river sediments

J. Hazard. Mater. 476 , art. 135198 10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.135198

80. Khan, M.J., Brodie, G., Jurburg, S.D., Chen, Q., Hu, H.-W., Gupta, D., Mattner, S.W.,

He, J.-Z. (2024):

Assessing the effects of microwave heat disturbance on soil microbial communities in

Australian agricultural environments: A microcosm study

Appl. Soil Ecol. 198 , art. 105386 10.1016/j.apsoil.2024.105386

81. Khurana, S., Heße, F., Hildebrandt, A., Thullner, M. (2024):

Microbial mediated carbon and nitrogen cycling in the spatially heterogenous vadose

zone: A modeling study

Vadose Zone J. 23 (2), e20315 10.1002/vzj2.20315

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

82. Khurelbaatar, G., Ramos Rodriguez, S.P., Aubron, T., Rahman, K.Z., Khalil, N., van

Afferden, M., Breulmann, M., Friesen, J., Müller, R.A. (2024):

Preliminary planning and optimization approach for wastewater infrastructure for regions

with low data availability

Water 16 (5), art. 694 10.3390/w16050694

83. Klaes, S., Madan, S., Deobald, D., Cooper, M., Adrian, L. (2024):

Revealing taxonomy, activity, and substrate assimilation in mixed bacterial communities

by GroEL-proteotyping-based stable isotope probing

iScience 27 (12), art. 111249 10.1016/j.isci.2024.111249

- 13 -

https://doi.org/10.1111/gcb.17183
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.3c04340
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.135198
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.apsoil.2024.105386
https://doi.org/10.1002/vzj2.20315
https://doi.org/10.3390/w16050694
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.isci.2024.111249


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

84. Klähn, S. (2024):

Natürlicher Inhibitor der Nitritreduktase steuert Nitritsekretion in Cyanobakterien

[Natural inhibitor of nitrite reductase controls nitrite secretion in cyanobacteria]

Biospektrum 30 (4), 423 - 423 10.1007/s12268-024-2234-6

85. Klähn, S., Opel, F., Hess, W.R. (2024):

Customized molecular tools to strengthen metabolic engineering of cyanobacteria

Green Carbon 2 (2), 149 - 163 10.1016/j.greenca.2024.05.002

86. Köhne, M., Hüsch, R., Tönissen, A., Schmidt, M., Müsken, M., Böttcher, D., Hirnet, J.,

Plötz, M., Kittler, S., Sieme, H. (2024):

Isolation and characterization of bacteriophages specific to Streptococcus equi

subspecies zooepidemicus and evaluation of efficacy ex vivo

Front. Microbiol. 15 , art. 1448958 10.3389/fmicb.2024.1448958

87. Kopinke, F.-D. (2024):

Comment on “Adsorption of uranium (VI) complexes with polymer-based spherical

activated carbon”, published by Y.-A. Boussouga et al. [Water Research 249 (2024)

120825]

Water Res. 261 , art. 122031 10.1016/j.watres.2024.122031

88. Kopinke, F.-D. (2024):

Correspondence on "Effects of temperature and DC electric fields on perfluorooctanoic

acid sorption kinetics to activated carbon"

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (44), 19902 - 19903 10.1021/acs.est.4c07601

89. Lai, B. (2024):

Burning questions: Exploring the limits of microbial electrochemical technology for

industrial biotechnological applications

Microb. Biotechnol. 17 (1), e14370 10.1111/1751-7915.14370

90. Le, A.V., Muehe, E.M., Bone, S., Drabesch, S., Fischer, S., Kappler, A. (2024):

Field and laboratory evidence for manganese redox cycling controlling iron and arsenic

retention in household sand filters

ACS ES&T Water 4 (1), 33 - 43 10.1021/acsestwater.3c00245

91. Lehneis, R., Harnisch, F., Thrän, D. (2024):

Electricity production landscape of run-of-river power plants in Germany

Resources 13 (12), art. 174 10.3390/resources13120174

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

92. Lehneis, R., Thrän, D. (2024):

In 50 shades of orange: Germany's photovoltaic power generation landscape

Energies 17 (16), art. 3871 10.3390/en17163871

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

- 14 -

https://doi.org/10.1007/s12268-024-2234-6
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.greenca.2024.05.002
https://doi.org/10.3389/fmicb.2024.1448958
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.watres.2024.122031
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c07601
https://doi.org/10.1111/1751-7915.14370
https://doi.org/10.1021/acsestwater.3c00245
https://doi.org/10.3390/resources13120174
https://doi.org/10.3390/en17163871


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

93. Lennartz, S., Byrne, H.A., Kümmel, S., Krauss, M., Nowak, K.M. (2024):

Hydrogen isotope labeling unravels origin of soil-bound organic contaminant residues in

biodegradability testing

Nat. Commun. 15 , art. 9178 10.1038/s41467-024-53478-w

Hauptzuordnung T7; Nebenzuordnung T9

94. Linssen, R., de Smit, S., Röhring, K., Harnisch, F., ter Heijne, A. (2024):

Revealing cellular (poly)sulphide storage in electrochemically active sulphide oxidising

bacteria using rotating disc electrodes

Bioelectrochemistry 158 , art. 108710 10.1016/j.bioelechem.2024.108710

95. Lisiecka, N., Parus, A., Simpson, M., Kloziński, A., Zembrzuska, J.,

Frankowski, R., Zgoła-Grześkowiak, A., Woźniak-Karczewska, M.,

Siwińska-Ciesielczyk, K., Niemczak, M., Sandomierski, M., Eberlein, C., Heipieper,

H.J., Chrzanowski, Ł. (2024):

Unraveling the effects of acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS) microplastic ageing on the

sorption and toxicity of ionic liquids with 2,4-D and glyphosate herbicides

Chemosphere 364 , art. 143271 10.1016/j.chemosphere.2024.143271

96. Lisiecka, N., Woźniak-Karczewska, M., Parus, A., Simpson, M., Frankowski,

R., Zgoła-Grześkowiak, A., Siwińska-Ciesielczyk, K., Niemczak, M., Eberlein, C.,

Heipieper, H.J., Chrzanowski, Ł. (2024):

Effect of microplastic on sorption, toxicity, and mineralization of

2,4-dichlorophenoxyacetic acid ionic liquids

Appl. Microbiol. Biotechnol. 108 , art. 523 10.1007/s00253-024-13353-6

97. Liu, X., Akay, C., Köpke, J., Kümmel, S., Richnow, H.H., Imfeld, G. (2024):

Direct phototransformation of sulfamethoxazole characterized by four-dimensional

element compound specific isotope analysis

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (23), 10322 - 10333 10.1021/acs.est.4c02666

98. Liu, X., Kümmel, S., Wu, L., Richnow, H.H. (2024):

Tracking the transformation of persistent organic pollutants in food webs using multi

element isotope and enantiomer fractionation

J. Hazard. Mater. 469 , art. 134046 10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.134046

99. Liu, X., Zhang, J., Richnow, H.H., Imfeld, G. (2024):

Novel stable isotope concepts to track antibiotics in wetland systems

J. Environ. Sci. 146 , 298 - 303 10.1016/j.jes.2024.02.005

100. Liu, Y., Rohwerder, T., Bonatelli, M.L., von Postel, T., Kleinsteuber, S., Adrian, L.,

Ding, C. (2024):

A novel sulfatase for acesulfame degradation in wastewater treatment

plants as evidenced from Shinella strains

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (42), 18892 - 18902 10.1021/acs.est.4c02283

- 15 -

https://doi.org/10.1038/s41467-024-53478-w
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.bioelechem.2024.108710
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.chemosphere.2024.143271
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00253-024-13353-6
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c02666
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.134046
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jes.2024.02.005
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c02283


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

101. Löffler, M., Schwab, L., Dethlefsen, F., Lagmöller, L., Vogt, C., Richnow, H.-H.

(2024):

Anaerobic dihydrogen consumption of nutrient-limited aquifer sediment microbial

communities examined by stable isotope analysis

Isot. Environ. Health Stud. 60 (2), 103 - 121 10.1080/10256016.2024.2306146

102. Lorenz, M., Maskow, T., Thiele-Bruhn, S. (2024):

Energy stored in soil organic matter is influenced by litter quality and the degree of

transformation – A combustion calorimetry study

Geoderma 443 , art. 116846 10.1016/j.geoderma.2024.116846

103. Ma, B., Bai, Y., Hu, C., Xie, B., Zhang, J., Ulbricht, M., Zheng, L. (2024):

Space aquatic chemistry: A roadmap for drinking water treatment in microgravity

Environ. Sci. Ecotechnol. 19 , art. 100344 10.1016/j.ese.2023.100344

104. Mehmood, T., Hassan, M.A., Ashraf, A., Schierz, A., Sardar, M.F., Peng, L., Haider,

F.U., Rehman, S., Ahmad, S. (2024):

Exploring microplastics: occurrence, ecological implications, and environmental

dynamics in biotic systems

In: Khan, N.A., Singh, L. (eds.)

Microplastic pollutants in biotic systems: environmental impact and remediation

techniques

ACS Sym. Ser. 1482

American Chemical Society (ACS), Washington, DC, p. 47

- 87 10.1021/bk-2024-1482.ch003

105. Molaei, M., Abdollahi, M., Zardkhoshoui, A.M., Hosseiny Davarani, S.S. (2024):

Advancements in energy storage: Combining hollow iron cobalt selenide spheres with

nickel cobalt layered double hydroxide nanosheets

J. Energy Storage 85 , art. 111079 10.1016/j.est.2024.111079

106. Nassery, H.R., Shahsavari, A.A., Vogt, C., Kümmel, S., Kuntze, K., Khodaei, K.,

Nikpeyman, Y., Richnow, H.-H. (2024):

Source differentiation of BTEX compounds in groundwater contaminated due to refinery

activities

J. Environ. Manage. 366 , art. 121893 10.1016/j.jenvman.2024.121893

107. Nieto, E.E., Jurburg, S.D., Steinbach, N., Festa, S., Morelli, I.S.,

Coppotelli, B.M., Chatzinotas, A. (2024):

DNA stable isotope probing reveals the impact of trophic interactions on bioaugmentation

of soils with different pollution histories

Microbiome 12 , art. 146 10.1186/s40168-024-01865-2

- 16 -

https://doi.org/10.1080/10256016.2024.2306146
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.geoderma.2024.116846
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ese.2023.100344
https://doi.org/10.1021/bk-2024-1482.ch003
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.est.2024.111079
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jenvman.2024.121893
https://doi.org/10.1186/s40168-024-01865-2


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

108. Ninin, J.M.L., Muehe, E.M., Kölbl, A., Mori, A.H., Nicol, A., Gilfedder, B., Pausch, J.,

Urbanski, L., Lueders, T., Planer-Friedrich, B. (2024):

Changes in arsenic mobility and speciation across a 2000-year-old paddy soil

chronosequence

Sci. Total Environ. 908 , art. 168351 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.168351

109. Nunes da Rocha, U., Kasmanas, J.C., Kallies, R., Saraiva, J.P., Brizola Toscan, R.,

Štefanič, P., Fleming Bicalho, M., Borim Correa, F., Baştürk, M.N., Fousekis, E.,

Viana Barbosa, L.M., Plewka, J., Probst, A.J., Baldrian, P., Stadler, P.F., CLUE-TERRA

consortium, (2024):

MuDoGeR: Multi-Domain Genome recovery from metagenomes made easy

Mol. Ecol. Resour. 24 (2), e13904 10.1111/1755-0998.13904

110. Nunes da Rocha, U., Kasmanas, J.C., Toscan, R., Sanches, D.S., Magnúsdóttir, S.,

Saraiva, J.P. (2024):

Simulation of 69 microbial communities indicates sequencing depth and false positives

are major drivers of bias in prokaryotic metagenome-assembled genome recovery

PLoS Comput. Biol. 20 (10), e1012530 10.1371/journal.pcbi.1012530

111. Okeke, M., Eze, P.M., Chukwudebelu, A.E., Nwankwo, C.J., Eze, N.K.,

Okafor, U.U., Abonyi, I.C., Okereke, E.E., Obasi, K.O., Ede, O.A., Ejikeugwu, C.P., Ilo,

C.I., Okafor, J.O. (2024):

Tuberculosis and HIV/AIDS coinfection in patients attending Directly Observed

Treatment Short-course (DOTS) centers in Anambra State, Nigeria: A retrospective study

Health Sci Rep. 7 (6), e2201 10.1002/hsr2.2201

112. Oliveira, V., Cleary, D.F.R., Polónia, A.R.M., Huang, Y.M., Nunes da Rocha, U., de

Voogd, N.J., Gomes, N.C.M. (2024):

Unravelling a latent pathobiome across coral reef biotopes

Environ. Microbiol. 26 (12), e70008 10.1111/1462-2920.70008

113. Oprei, A., Schreckinger, J., Kamjunke, N., Worrich, A., Mutz, M., Risse-Buhl, U.

(2024):

Migrating ripples create streambed heterogeneity altering microbial diversity and

metabolic activity

Limnol. Oceanogr. 69 (8), 1882 - 1899 10.1002/lno.12631

Hauptzuordnung T4; Nebenzuordnungen T7, T5

114. Ottosen, C.F., Bjerg, P.L., Kümmel, S., Richnow, H.H., Middeldorp, P., Draborg, H.,

Lemaire, G.G., Broholm, M.M. (2024):

Natural attenuation of sulfonamides and metabolites in contaminated groundwater –

Review, advantages and challenges of current documentation techniques

Water Res. 254 , art. 121416 10.1016/j.watres.2024.121416

- 17 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.168351
https://doi.org/10.1111/1755-0998.13904
https://doi.org/10.1371/journal.pcbi.1012530
https://doi.org/10.1002/hsr2.2201
https://doi.org/10.1111/1462-2920.70008
https://doi.org/10.1002/lno.12631
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.watres.2024.121416


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

115. Ozbayram, E.G., Kleinsteuber, S., Sträuber, H., Grosch Schroeder, B., Nunes da

Rocha, U., Borim Corrêa, F., Harms, H., Nikolausz, M. (2024):

Three-domain microbial communities in the gut of Pachnoda marginata larvae: A

comparative study revealing opposing trends in gut compartments

Environ. Microbiol. Rep. 16 (4), e13324 10.1111/1758-2229.13324

116. Pandey, K., Saharan, B.S., Kumar, R., Jabborova, D., Duhan, J.S. (2024):

Modern-day green strategies for the removal of chromium from wastewater

J. Xenobiotics 14 (4), 670 - 1696 10.3390/jox14040089

117. Parus, A., Ciesielski, T., Woźniak-Karczewska, M., Ławniczak, Ł., Janeda,

M., Ślachciński, M., Radzikowska-Kujawska, D.l, Owsianiak, M., Marecik,

R., Loibner, A.P., Heipieper, H.J., Chrzanowski, Ł. (2024):

Critical evaluation of the performance of rhamnolipids as surfactants for

(phyto)extraction of Cd, Cu, Fe, Pb and Zn from copper smelter-affected soil

Sci. Total Environ. 912 , art. 168382 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.168382

118. Pasqualini, J., Graeber, D., Bartusch, A., Kümmel, S., Duran Hernandez, Z.L.,

Musat, N., Sunjidmaa, N., Weitere, M., Brauns, M. (2024):

Disentangling effects of multiple agricultural stressors on benthic and hyporheic nitrate

uptake

Biogeochemistry 167 (3), 287 - 299 10.1007/s10533-024-01130-6

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

119. Pause, L., Weimer, A., Wirth, N.T., Nguyen, A.V., Lenz, C., Kohlstedt, M.,

Wittmann, C., Nikel, P.I., Lai, B., Krömer, J.O. (2024):

Anaerobic glucose uptake in Pseudomonas putida KT2440 in a bioelectrochemical

system

Microb. Biotechnol. 17 (1), e14375 10.1111/1751-7915.14375

120. Périat, C., Kuhn, T., Buffi, M., Corona-Ramirez, A., Fatton, M., Cailleau, G.,

Chain, P.S., Stanley, C.E., Wick, L.Y., Bindschedler, S., Gonzalez, D., Li Richter, X.-Y.,

Junier, P. (2024):

Host and nonhost bacteria support bacteriophage dissemination along mycelia and abiotic

dispersal networks

microLife 5 , uqae004 10.1093/femsml/uqae004

121. Philipp, L.-A., Bühler, K., Ulber, R., Gescher, J. (2024):

Beneficial applications of biofilms

Nat. Rev. Microbiol. 22 (5), 276 - 290 10.1038/s41579-023-00985-0

- 18 -

https://doi.org/10.1111/1758-2229.13324
https://doi.org/10.3390/jox14040089
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2023.168382
https://doi.org/10.1007/s10533-024-01130-6
https://doi.org/10.1111/1751-7915.14375
https://doi.org/10.1093/femsml/uqae004
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41579-023-00985-0


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

122. Phillips, E., Picott, K., Kümmel, S., Bulka, O., Edwards, E., Wang, P.-H., Gehre, M.,

Nijenhuis, I., Lollar, B.S. (2024):

Vitamin B

12

 as a source of variability in isotope effects for chloroform

biotransformation by Dehalobacter

MicrobiologyOpen 13 (4), e1433 10.1002/mbo3.1433

123. Qian, L., Zhao, H., Schierz, A., Mackenzie, K., Georgi, A. (2024):

A deep insight into perfluorooctanoic acid photodegradation using metal ion-exchanged

zeolites

ACS ES&T Eng. 4 (3), 748 - 757 10.1021/acsestengg.3c00462

124. Rädle, V., Bleyl, S., Bisse, M., Roland, U. (2024):

Correlative ageing analysis of thermally treated and rejuvenated bitumen and asphalt

Case Stud. Constr. Mater. 21 , e03788 10.1016/j.cscm.2024.e03788

125. Rahman, K.Z., Al Saadi, S., Al Rawahi, M., van Afferden, M., Bernhard, K., Friesen,

J., Müller, R.A. (2024):

Small decentralized technologies for high-strength wastewater treatment and reuse in arid

and semi-arid regions

Environments 11 (7), art. 142 10.3390/environments11070142

126. Rau, F., Elsner, C., Meister, T.L., Gömer, A., Kallies, R., Dittmer, U., Steinmann, E.,

Todt, D. (2024):

Monitoring of hepatitis E virus in wastewater can identify clinically relevant variants

Liver Int. 44 (3), 637 - 643 10.1111/liv.15842

127. Reilly-Schott, V., Gaibler, J., Bai, Y., Mier-Jimenez, A., Qasim, M., Lai, B. (2024):

Electron leaks in biophotovoltaics: A multi-disciplinary perspective

ChemCatChem 16 (18), e202400639 10.1002/cctc.202400639

128. Reiner, J.E., Korth, B., Edel, M. (2024):

Oxygen in the mix: Is oxic microbial electrosynthesis a potential alternative for biomass

production?

ChemElectroChem 11 (20), e202400397 10.1002/celc.202400397

129. Robazza, A., Baleeiro, F.C.F., Kleinsteuber, S., Neumann, A. (2024):

Two-stage conversion of syngas and pyrolysis aqueous condensate into L-malate

Biotechnol. Biofuels Bioprod. 17 , art. 85 10.1186/s13068-024-02532-2

130. Robazza, A., Raya i Garcia, A., Baleeiro, F.C.F., Kleinsteuber, S., Neumann, A. (2024):

Acetate shock loads enhance CO uptake rates of anaerobic microbiomes

Microb. Biotechnol. 17 (12), e70063 10.1111/1751-7915.70063

- 19 -

https://doi.org/10.1002/mbo3.1433
https://doi.org/10.1021/acsestengg.3c00462
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.cscm.2024.e03788
https://doi.org/10.3390/environments11070142
https://doi.org/10.1111/liv.15842
https://doi.org/10.1002/cctc.202400639
https://doi.org/10.1002/celc.202400397
https://doi.org/10.1186/s13068-024-02532-2
https://doi.org/10.1111/1751-7915.70063


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

131. Rocha Vogel, A., Kolberg, Y., Schmidt, M., Kahlert, H., von Tümpling, W. (2024):

Potential deterioration of chemical water quality due to trace metal adsorption onto tire

and road wear particles -Environmentally representative experiments

Environ. Pollut. 359 , art. 124571 10.1016/j.envpol.2024.124571

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnungen T7, T4

132. Rojas-Serrano, F., Garcia-Garcia, G., Parra-López, C., Sayadi-Gmada, S. (2024):

Sustainability, circular economy and bioeconomy: A conceptual review and integration

into the notion of sustainable circular bioeconomy

New Medit 23 (2), 3 - 22 10.30682/nm2402a

133. Rosa, L.F.M., Röhring, K., Harnisch, F. (2024):

Electrolysis of medium chain carboxylic acids to aviation fuel at technical scale

Fuel 356 , art. 129590 10.1016/j.fuel.2023.129590

134. Saeidi, N., Lai, A., Harnisch, F., Sigmund, G. (2024):

A FAIR comparison of activated carbon, biochar, cyclodextrins, polymers, resins, and

metal organic frameworks for the adsorption of per- and polyfluorinated substances

Chem. Eng. J. 498 , art. 155456 10.1016/j.cej.2024.155456

135. Salvestrini, S., Fenti, A., Qian, L., Kopinke, F.-D. (2024):

Oxidation of organic pollutants over MnO

2

 in cold water assisted by peroxydisulfate

Chem. Eng. J. 479 , art. 147170 10.1016/j.cej.2023.147170

136. Schmidt, L., Tüting, C., Kyrilis, F.L., Hamdi, F., Semchonok, D.A., Hause, G., Meister,

A., Ihling, C., Stubbs, M.T., Sinz, A., Kastritis, P.L. (2024):

Delineating organizational principles of the endogenous L-A virus by cryo-EM and

computational analysis of native cell extracts

Commun. Biol. 7 , art. 557 10.1038/s42003-024-06204-7

137. Schulz, V., Galea, D., Schleuder, G., Strohmeyer, P., Große, C., Herzberg, M., Nies,

D.H. (2024):

The efflux system CdfX exports zinc that cannot be transported by ZntA in Cupriavidus

metallidurans

J. Bacteriol. 206 (11), e00299-24 10.1128/jb.00299-24

138. Shan, Y., Hao, H., Yin, Y., Hu, N., Zhan, M., Ma, D., Yin, Y., Jiao, W., Wick, L.Y.

(2024):

Effects of temperature and DC electric fields on perfluorooctanoic acid sorption kinetics

to activated carbon

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (13), 5987 - 5995 10.1021/acs.est.3c10590

- 20 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envpol.2024.124571
https://doi.org/10.30682/nm2402a
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.fuel.2023.129590
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.cej.2024.155456
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.cej.2023.147170
https://doi.org/10.1038/s42003-024-06204-7
https://doi.org/10.1128/jb.00299-24
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.3c10590


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

139. Shan, Y., Yin, Y., Wei, J., Ma, D., Zhan, M., Yin, Y., Yang, L., Jiao, W., Wick, L.Y.

(2024):

Mechanisms of heating-electrokinetic co-driven perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA)

adsorption on zeolite

J. Environ. Sci. 146 , 264 - 271 10.1016/j.jes.2023.10.024

140. Sheer, A., Sardar, M.F., Younas, F., Zhu, P., Noreen, S., Mehmood, T., Farooqi, Z.U.R.,

Fatima, S., Guo, W. (2024):

Trends and social aspects in the management and conversion of agricultural residues into

valuable resources: A comprehensive approach to counter environmental degradation,

food security, and climate change

Bioresour. Technol. 394 , art. 130258 10.1016/j.biortech.2023.130258

141. Sievers, E., Spierenburg, M., Jhagroe, S.S., Van Oudenhoven, A.P.E. (2024):

Place-based knowledge transfer in a local-to-global and knowledge-to-action context: key

steps and facilitative factors

Ecol. Soc. 29 (3), art. 8 10.5751/ES-15024-290308

142. Skliros, D., Kostakou, M., Kokkari, C., Tsertou, M.I., Pavloudi, C., Zafeiropoulos, H.,

Katharios, P., Flemetakis, E. (2024):

Unveiling emerging opportunistic fish pathogens in aquaculture: A comprehensive

seasonal study of microbial composition in Mediterranean fish hatcheries

Microorganisms 12 (11), art. 2281 10.3390/microorganisms12112281

143. Soder-Walz, J.M., Deobald, D., Vicent, T., Marco-Urrea, E., Adrian, L. (2024):

MecE, MecB, and MecC proteins orchestrate methyl group transfer during

dichloromethane fermentation

Appl. Environ. Microb. 90 (10), e00978-24 10.1128/aem.00978-24

144. Strotmann, U., Durand, M.-J., Thouand, G., Eberlein, C., Heipieper, H.J., Gartiser, S.,

Pagga, U. (2024):

Microbiological toxicity tests using standardized ISO/OECD methods-current state and

outlook

Appl. Microbiol. Biotechnol. 108 , art. 454 10.1007/s00253-024-13286-0

145. Summers, S., Bin-Hudari, M.S., Magill, C., Henry, T., Gutierrez, T. (2024):

Identification of the bacterial community that degrades phenanthrene sorbed to

polystyrene nanoplastics using DNA-based stable isotope probing

Sci. Rep. 14 , art. 5229 10.1038/s41598-024-55825-9

- 21 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jes.2023.10.024
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.biortech.2023.130258
https://doi.org/10.5751/ES-15024-290308
https://doi.org/10.3390/microorganisms12112281
https://doi.org/10.1128/aem.00978-24
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00253-024-13286-0
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-024-55825-9


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

146. Teixeira, G.M., Montanari, G.C.C., Nicoletto, M.L.A., da Silva, D.V., Noriler,

S.A., de Oliveira, J.P., da Silva Rodrigues, M.V., Sanches, D.S., de Padua Pereira,

U., Nunes da Rocha, U., de Oliveira, A.G. (2024):

Draft genome of Bacillus velezensis CMRP6330, a suitable biocontrol agent for disease

management in crops

Microbiol. Resour. Ann. 13 (12), e00657-24 10.1128/mra.00657-24

147. ter Heijne, A., Harnisch, F. (2024):

Microbial electrodes

Nat. Rev. Method. Prim. 4 , art. 60 10.1038/s43586-024-00332-4

148. Tüllinghoff, A., Toepel, J., Bühler, B. (2024):

Enlighting electron routes in oxyfunctionalizing Synechocystis sp. PCC 6803

ChemBioChem 25 (6), e202300475 10.1002/cbic.202300475

149. Ude, E.O., Undiandeye, J., Abdulkadir, N., Dahunsi, S.O., Adrian, L. (2024):

Simultaneous ammonium removal and methane production against nitrite inhibition by

coupling anammox bacteria activity in biogas digester

Bioresour. Technol. Rep. 26 , art. 101838 10.1016/j.biteb.2024.101838

150. Undiandeye, J., Gallegos, D., Bonatelli, M.L., Kleinsteuber, S., Bin-Hudari, M.S.,

Abdulkadir, N., Stinner, W., Sträuber, H. (2024):

Medium-chain carboxylates production from plant waste: kinetic study and effect of an

enriched microbiome

Biotechnol. Biofuels Bioprod. 17 , art. 79 10.1186/s13068-024-02528-y

151. Valero, A., Petrash, D.A., Kuchenbuch, A., Korth, B. (2024):

Enriching electroactive microorganisms from ferruginous lake waters – Mind the sulfate

reducers!

Bioelectrochemistry 157 , art. 108661 10.1016/j.bioelechem.2024.108661

152. Vinyes-Nadal, M., Kümmel, S., Espín, Y., Gómez-Alday, J.J., Gehre, M., Otero, N.,

Torrentó, C. (2024):

Dual C and Cl compound-specific isotope analysis and metagenomic insights into the

degradation of the pesticide methoxychlor

J. Hazard. Mater. 480 , art. 135929 10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.135929

153. Vinyes-Nadal, M., Masbou, J., Kümmel, S., Gehre, M., Imfeld, G., Otero, N., Torrentó,

C. (2024):

Novel extraction methods and compound-specific isotope analysis of methoxychlor in

environmental water and aquifer slurry samples

Sci. Total Environ. 931 , art. 172858 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.172858

- 22 -

https://doi.org/10.1128/mra.00657-24
https://doi.org/10.1038/s43586-024-00332-4
https://doi.org/10.1002/cbic.202300475
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.biteb.2024.101838
https://doi.org/10.1186/s13068-024-02528-y
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.bioelechem.2024.108661
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.135929
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.172858


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

154. Vučić, V., Harms, H., Müller, S. (2024):

Biological recovery of phosphorus (BioP-Rec) from wastewater streams using brewer’s

yeast on pilot-scale

Eng. Life Sci. 24 (2), e2300208 10.1002/elsc.202300208

155. Vuilleumier, S., Barthelmebs, L., Corcoll, N., Hery, M., Karpouzas, D.G., Wick, L.Y.

(2024):

Editorial: thematic issue on microbial ecotoxicology

FEMS Microbiol. Ecol. 100 (8), fiae097 10.1093/femsec/fiae097

156. Wagner, H., Schad, A., Höhmann, S.M., Briol, T.A., Wilhelm, C. (2024):

Carbon and energy balance of biotechnological glycolate production from microalgae in a

pre-industrial scale flat panel photobioreactor

Biotechnol. Biofuels Bioprod. 17 , art. 42 10.1186/s13068-024-02479-4

157. Wang, Z., Digel, L., Yuan, Y., Lu, H., Yang, Y., Vogt, C., Richnow, H.-H., Nielsen,

L.P. (2024):

Electrogenic sulfur oxidation mediated by cable bacteria and its ecological effects

Environ. Sci. Ecotechnol. 20 , art. 100371 10.1016/j.ese.2023.100371

158. Wei, Y., Chen, Y., Hong, Y., Chen, J., Li, H.-B., Li, H., Yao, X., Mehmood, T., Feng,

X., Luo, X.-S. (2024):

Comparative in vitro toxicological effects of water-soluble and insoluble components of

atmospheric PM

2.5

 on human lung cells

Toxicol. Vitro 98 , art. 105828 10.1016/j.tiv.2024.105828

159. Weimer, A., Pause, L., Ries, F., Kohlstedt, M., Adrian, L., Krömer, J., Lai, B.,

Wittmann, C. (2024):

Systems biology of electrogenic Pseudomonas putida - multi-omics insights and

metabolic engineering for enhanced 2-ketogluconate production

Microb. Cell. Fact. 23 , art. 246 10.1186/s12934-024-02509-8

160. Weisbrich, M., Messerer, D., Holzer, F., Trommler, U., Roland, U., Holschemacher, K.

(2024):

The impact of liquids and saturated salt solutions on polymer-coated fiber optic sensors

for distributed strain and temperature measurement

Sensors 24 (14), art. 4659 10.3390/s24144659

161. Weise, C., Schirmer, M., Polack, M., Korell, A., Westphal, H., Schwieger, J., Warias, R.,

Zimmermann, S., Belder, D. (2024):

Modular chip-based nanoSFC–MS for ultrafast separations

Anal. Chem. 96 (34), 13888 - 13896 10.1021/acs.analchem.4c01958

- 23 -

https://doi.org/10.1002/elsc.202300208
https://doi.org/10.1093/femsec/fiae097
https://doi.org/10.1186/s13068-024-02479-4
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ese.2023.100371
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.tiv.2024.105828
https://doi.org/10.1186/s12934-024-02509-8
https://doi.org/10.3390/s24144659
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.analchem.4c01958


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

162. Wen, L., Cui, Y., Huang, L., Wei, C., Wang, G., Zhang, J., Jiang, Y., Wei, Y., Shen, P.

(2024):

Changes of composition and antibiotic resistance of fecal coliform bacteria in municipal

wastewater treatment plant

J. Environ. Sci. 146 , 241 - 250 10.1016/j.jes.2023.09.012

163. Wen, X., Chen, M., Ma, B., Xu, J., Zhu, T., Zou, Y., Liao, X., Wang, Y., Worrich, A.,

Wu, Y. (2024):

Removal of antibiotic resistance genes during swine manure composting is strongly

impaired by high levels of doxycycline residues

Waste Manage. 177 , 76 - 85 10.1016/j.wasman.2024.01.037

164. Wen, X., Xu, J., Wang, Y., Yang, X., Peng, G., Li, S., Ma, B., Zou, Y., Liao,

X., Wang, Y., Worrich, A., Wu, Y. (2024):

Community coalescence and plant host filtering determine the spread of tetracycline

resistance genes from pig manure into the microbiome continuum of the soil–plant system

Microbiol. Res. 284 , art. 127734 10.1016/j.micres.2024.127734

165. Wen, X., Xu, J., Worrich, A., Li, X., Yuan, X., Ma, B., Zou, Y., Wang, Y., Liao, X.,

Wu, Y. (2024):

Priority establishment of soil bacteria in rhizosphere limited the spread of tetracycline

resistance genes from pig manure to soil-plant systems based on synthetic communities

approach

Environ. Int. 187 , art. 108732 10.1016/j.envint.2024.108732

166. Wollschläger, N., Schlink, U., Trabitzsch, R., Moeller, L. (2024):

Weather dynamics affect the long-term thermal and hydrological performance of different

green roof designs

Sci. Total Environ. 957 , art. 177376 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.177376

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

167. Xia, S., Chen, F., Shi, Z., Deng, L., Georgi, A., Zhang, H. (2024):

In situ grown single-atom cobalt on carbon nanofibers for efficient adsorptive removal of

antibiotics: Performance and mechanisms understanding

Chem. Eng. J. 499 , art. 156594 10.1016/j.cej.2024.156594

168. Xiang, Q., Stryhanyuk, H., Schmidt, M., Kümmel, S., Richnow, H.H., Zhu,

Y.-G., Cui, L., Musat, N. (2024):

Stable isotopes and nanoSIMS single-cell imaging reveals soil plastisphere colonizers

able to assimilate sulfamethoxazole

Environ. Pollut. 355 , art. 124197 10.1016/j.envpol.2024.124197

- 24 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jes.2023.09.012
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.wasman.2024.01.037
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.micres.2024.127734
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envint.2024.108732
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.scitotenv.2024.177376
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.cej.2024.156594
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envpol.2024.124197


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

169. Yang, S., Di Lodovico, E., Rupp, A., Harms, H., Fricke, C., Miltner, A., Kaestner, M.,

Maskow, T. (2024):

Enhancing insights: exploring the information content of calorespirometric ratio in

dynamic soil microbial growth processes through calorimetry

Front. Microbiol. 15 , art. 1321059 10.3389/fmicb.2024.1321059

170. Ye, Y., Ghrayeb, M., Miercke, S., Arif, S., Müller, S., Mascher, T., Chai, L., Zaburdaev,

V. (2024):

Residual cells and nutrient availability guide wound healing in bacterial biofilms

Soft Matter 20 (5), 1047 - 1060 10.1039/D3SM01032E

171. Zahn, D., Arp, H.P.H., Fenner, K., Georgi, A., Hafner, J., Hale, S.E.,

Hollender, J., Letzel, T., Schymanski, E.L., Sigmund, G., Reemtsma, T. (2024):

Should transformation products change the way we manage chemicals?

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (18), 7710 - 7718 10.1021/acs.est.4c00125

Hauptzuordnung T9; Nebenzuordnung T7

172. Zeng, H., Shi, W., Yang, B., Deng, J., Wang, J., Zhang, H. (2024):

Co

4

(PW

9

O

34

)

2

 polyoxmetalate cluster intercalated in layered double hydroxides

as catalyst for the oxidation of p-arsanilic acid and subsequent immobilization of

arsenic-containing byproducts

ACS Appl. Nano Mater. 7 (19), 23008 - 23017 10.1021/acsanm.4c04245

173. Zeng, H., Yang, B., Zhang, J., Zhu, H., Deng, J., Shi, Z., Zhou, S., Zhang, H., Cai, A.,

Deng, L. (2024):

MnFe layered double hydroxides confined MnO

x

 for peroxymonosulfate activation: A

novel manner for the selective production of singlet oxygen

Environ. Pollut. 348 , art. 123865 10.1016/j.envpol.2024.123865

174. Zhang, J., Lu, T., Song, Y., Nunes da Rocha, U., Liu, J., Nikolausz, M., Wei,

Y., Richnow, H.H. (2024):

Viral communities contribute more to the lysis of antibiotic-resistant bacteria than the

transduction of antibiotic resistance genes in anaerobic digestion revealed by

metagenomics

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (5), 2346 - 2359 10.1021/acs.est.3c07664

175. Zhang, X., Zheng, Y., Su, Z., Wang, Z., Zhang, J., Jia, Z., Kümmel, S., Qin,

C., Liu, Y., Wang, S., Nijenhuis, I., Richnow, H.H. (2024):

Anaerobic biotransformation of hexachlorocyclohexane isomers in aqueous condition:

dual C-Cl isotope fractionation and impact on microbial community compositions

Water Res. 254 , art. 121389 10.1016/j.watres.2024.121389

- 25 -

https://doi.org/10.3389/fmicb.2024.1321059
https://doi.org/10.1039/D3SM01032E
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.4c00125
https://doi.org/10.1021/acsanm.4c04245
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.envpol.2024.123865
https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.3c07664
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.watres.2024.121389


Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen

176. Zhao, S., Rogers, M.J., Ding, C., Xu, G., He, J. (2024):

Interspecies mobility of organohalide respiration gene clusters enables genetic

bioaugmentation

Environ. Sci. Technol. 58 (9), 4214 - 4225 10.1021/acs.est.3c09171

177. Zhu, M., Liu, Y., He, Y., Kuemmel, S., Wu, L., Shen, D., Richnow, H.H. (2024):

Multi-element (

2

H, 

13

C, 

37

Cl) isotope analysis to characterize reductive transformation of

α-, β-, γ-, and δ-HCH isomers by cobalamin and Fe

0

 nanoparticles

J. Hazard. Mater. 480 , art. 135932 10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.135932

178. Zhu, M., Yuan, L., Zhou, F., Ma, S., Zhang, W., Miltner, A., He, H., Zhang, X. (2024):

Time-dependent regulation of soil aggregates on fertilizer N retention and the influence of

straw mulching

Soil Biol. Biochem. 198 , art. 109551 10.1016/j.soilbio.2024.109551

- 26 -

https://doi.org/10.1021/acs.est.3c09171
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhazmat.2024.135932
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.soilbio.2024.109551


Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften

Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften

179. Moeller, L. (2024):

Projekt gegen Schaum im Fermenter: Was hilft der Betonkuh?

Bauernzeitung (16), 37 - 37

180. Sanne, M., Khurelbaatar, G., Despot, D., van Afferden, M., Friesen, J. (2024):

Pysewer: A Python library for sewer network generation in data scarce regions

Journal of Open Source Software 9 (104), art. 6430 10.21105/joss.06430

- 27 -

https://doi.org/10.21105/joss.06430


Bücher

Bücher

181. Fuchs, C., Stüker, H., Hack, A.-L. (2024):

Fanny, Flo und das Schrumpf-Abenteuer

Carlsen, Hamburg, 24 S.

- 28 -



Buchkapitel

Buchkapitel

182. Bade, F., Moeller, L. (2024):

Foam formation during anaerobic digestion of sugar beet - Antifoaming strategies

7th Doctoral Colloquium Bioenergy: 24th/25th September, 2024, DBFZ, Leipzig

DBFZ Tagungsreader 32

DBFZ Deutsches Biomasseforschungszentrum gemeinnützige

GmbH, Leipzig, p. 60 - 61 10.48480/xa7y-fp21

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnung T7

183. Fatima, H., Park, M., Ameen, M., Aslam, I., Athar, T., Shah, S.S.H., Abbasi, G.H.,

Ali, M., Abdul Waris, A., Arshad, M.N., Ayub, M.A. (2024):

Soil security to address potential global issues

In: Jatav, H.S., Minikina, T., Singh, S.K., Singh, B. (eds.)

Environmental nexus for resource management

CRC Press, Boca Raton, FL, p. 81 - 113 10.1201/9781003358169-5

184. Mählmann, J., Taubner, R., Blumberg, M., Alwan, M., Schweizer, M., Mourgas,

G., Schramm, N., Neubert, M., Moeller, L., Rahman, K.Z. (2024):

Entwicklung eines textilbasierten Dachbiofilters auf Biopolymerbasis für die

Grauwasserreinigung

18. Chemnitzer Textiltechnik-Tagung, 24./25. September 2024

Förderverein Cetex Chemnitzer Textilmaschinenentwicklung e.V., Chemnitz, S. 199 -

205

185. Mehmood, T., Bibi, S., Shafqat, M., Mustafa, B., Peng, L., Ilic, P., Anwar-ul-Haq, M.,

Sattar, M., Faheem, M. (2024):

Water purification and role of nanobiotechnology

In: Faheem, M., Ditta, A., Du, J. (eds.)

Nanomaterials in industrial chemistry

CRC Press, Boca Raton, FL, p. 108 - 135 10.1201/9781003334644-5

186. Moeller, L., Knapp, S., Schmauck, S., Otto, P., Schlosser, D., Wick, L.Y., Georgi, A.,

Friesen, J., Ueberham, M., Trabitzsch, R., Wollschläger, N., Schlink, U., Hofmann,

D., Müller, R.A., Mackenzie, K. (2024):

Gründächer im urbanen Raum und ihre Ökosystemleistungen

In: Kabisch, S., Rink, D., Banzhaf, E. (Hrsg.)

Die resiliente Stadt: Konzepte, Konflikte, Lösungen

Springer Spektrum, Berlin, Heidelberg, S. 165 - 180 10.1007/978-3-662-66916-7_11

Hauptzuordnung T5; Nebenzuordnungen T7, T8

- 29 -

https://doi.org/10.48480/xa7y-fp21
https://doi.org/10.1201/9781003358169-5
https://doi.org/10.1201/9781003334644-5
https://doi.org/10.1007/978-3-662-66916-7_11


Buchkapitel

187. Tang, Q., Richnow, H., Nunes da Rocha, U., Nikolausz, M., Wei, Y., Zhang, J. (2024):

Fate and risk management of antibiotic resistance genes in anaerobic digestion

In: Liang, B., Gao, S.-H., Wang, H.-C., Wang, A.-J. (eds.)

Water security: Big data-driven risk identification, assessment and control of emerging

contaminants

Elsevier, Amsterdam, p. 409 - 419 10.1016/B978-0-443-14170-6.00029-9

- 30 -

https://doi.org/10.1016/B978-0-443-14170-6.00029-9


Tagungsbeiträge

Tagungsbeiträge

188. Fricke, C., Lorenz, M., Maskow, T., Thiele-Bruhn, S., Schaumann, G. (2024):

Investigation of thermal reactions and energy content of building blocks of soil organic

matter using simultaneous thermal analyses

EGU General Assembly 2024, Vienna, Austria, 14–19 Apr 2024

EGUsphere

Copernicus Publications, EGU24-14773 10.5194/egusphere-egu24-14773

189. Hüesker, F., Wehmeier, S., Böttger, T. (2024):

Dezentralisierung der Daseinsvorsorge durch blau-grün-rote Infrastrukturen:

Überlegungen aus dem BMBF-Vorhaben Leipziger BlauGrün II

Forschung für ein resilientes Energiesystem in Zeiten globaler Krisen. Beiträge zur

FVEE-Jahrestagung 2023, Berlin, 10-11 October 2023

FVEE-Themen 2023

ForschungsVerbund Erneuerbare Energien (FVEE), Berlin, 92 - 95

190. Lorenz, M., Fricke, C., Kaiser, K., Sieberger, E., Maskow, T., Thiele-Bruhn, S. (2024):

Both soil minerals and organic material contribute to the energy content of soil – Insights

from an artificial soil experiment and calorimetric analyses

EGU General Assembly 2024, Vienna, Austria, 14–19 Apr 2024

EGUsphere

Copernicus Publications, EGU24-13165 10.5194/egusphere-egu24-13165

191. Maskow, T., Yang, S., Di Lodovico, E., Rupp, A., Fricke, C., Miltner, A., Kästner, M.

(2024):

Expanding understanding: Investigating the information value of calorespirometric ratio

in dynamic processes of soil microbial growth using calorimetry

EGU General Assembly 2024, Vienna, Austria, 14–19 Apr 2024

EGUsphere

Copernicus Publications, EGU24-6520 10.5194/egusphere-egu24-6520

192. Miltner, A., Kästner, M., Maskow, T., Lorenz, M., Thiele-Bruhn, S. (2024):

Thermodynamic control of microbial turnover of organic substrates in soils

EGU General Assembly 2024, Vienna, Austria, 14–19 Apr 2024

EGUsphere

Copernicus Publications, EGU24-8948 10.5194/egusphere-egu24-8948

- 31 -

https://doi.org/10.5194/egusphere-egu24-14773
https://doi.org/10.5194/egusphere-egu24-13165
https://doi.org/10.5194/egusphere-egu24-6520
https://doi.org/10.5194/egusphere-egu24-8948


Preprints

Preprints

193. Reis, M., Brandenburg, F., Knopp, M., Flachbart, S., Bräutigam, A., Metzger, S., Gould,

S.B., Eisenhut, M. (2024):

Hemi Manganese Exchangers 1 and 2 enable manganese import at the plasma membrane

in cyanobacteria

bioRxiv 10.1101/2023.02.16.528846

194. Stumpf, K., Simon, C., Miltner, A., Maskow, T., Lechtenfeld, O. (2024):

Deciphering the energy use channels in soil organic matter: Impacts of long-term

farmyard manure addition and microbial necromass revealed by LC-FT-ICR-MS

ChemRxiv 10.26434/chemrxiv-2024-txqzj

195. Tüllinghoff, A., Sträuber, H., Baleeiro, F.C.F., Aurich, A., Chávez Morejón, M.,

Meisel, K., Cyffka, K.-F., Harnisch, F., Bühler, K., Thrän, D. (2024):

Towards net zero land biotechnology – a potential assessment for selected bioprocesses in

Germany

Research Square 10.21203/rs.3.rs-5460981/v1

- 32 -

https://doi.org/10.1101/2023.02.16.528846
https://doi.org/10.26434/chemrxiv-2024-txqzj
https://doi.org/10.21203/rs.3.rs-5460981/v1


UFZ-Autorenregister

UFZ-Autorenregister

A

Abbas, G. 1

Abdollahi, M. 105

Abdul Waris, A. 183

Abdulkadir, N. 2, 149

Adrian, L. 4, 36, 43, 44, 83, 100, 143, 149, 159

Akay, C. 4, 97

Aslam, S. 9, 10

Aubron, T. 82

Aurich, A. 195

Avila Santos, A.P. 11

B

Bade, F. 182

Bai, Y. 127

Balda, M. 12

Baleeiro, F.C.F. 129, 130, 195

Balseiro-Romero, M. 13

Bartusch, A. 118

Baştürk, M.N. 109

Beihsner, J. 14

Bernhard, K. 125

Bertelmann, C. 15, 16, 17

Bertoldi, S. 18

Bibaj, E. 39

Bin-Hudari, M.S. 145, 150

Birnstengel, S. 78

Blagodatskaya, E. 77

Bonatelli, M.L. 65, 100, 150

Borim Correa, F. 109

Borim Corrêa, F. 25, 115

Brandenburg, F. 21, 193

Brauns, M. 118

Breulmann, M. 22, 82

Briol, T.A. 67, 156

Brizola Toscan, R. 109

Bühler, B. 15, 16, 17, 67, 148

Bühler, K. 121, 195

Byrne, H.A. 93

C

Castilla Alcantara, J.C. 62

Chatzinotas, A. 32, 73, 107

Chen, S.-C. 30

Chrzanowski, Ł. 95, 96

Chávez Morejón, M. 35, 64, 195

D

Dai, S. 35

Deobald, D. 36, 43, 44, 83, 143

Despot, D. 180

Di Lodovico, E. 49, 169, 191

Ding, C. 4, 100, 176

- 33 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Dotzauer, M. 72

Drabesch, S. 39, 58, 90

Duong, H.L. 40

Duran Hernandez, Z.L. 118

Dusny, C. 59

E

Eberlein, C. 18, 19, 95, 96, 144

Eberwein, M. 36, 43, 44

Ejikeugwu, C.P. 111

Esmaeili Aliabadi, D. 72

F

Fink, P. 1

Fleming Bicalho, M. 109

Foscari, A. 48

Fousekis, E. 109

Frick, O. 67

Friesen, J. 82, 125, 180, 186

G

Gaibler, J. 127

Gehre, M. 45, 53, 66, 68, 122, 152, 153

Georgi, A. 12, 52, 123, 167, 171, 186

Golparvar, A. 54

Graeber, D. 118

Grosch Schroeder, B. 115

H

Hack, A.-L. 181

Harms, H. 2, 40, 62, 65, 115, 154, 169

Harnisch, F. 6, 21, 24, 26, 33, 35, 38, 41, 42, 60, 61, 70, 91, 94, 133, 134, 147, 195

He, J. 62

Heipieper, H.J. 7, 18, 19, 37, 95, 96, 117, 144

Hellmold, N. 36, 44

Herzberg, M. 34, 50, 137

Heße, F. 81

Hildebrandt, A. 81

Höhmann, S.M. 67, 156

Hofmann, D. 186

Holzer, F. 160

Horst, A. 68

Hüesker, F. 189

Hunger, S. 21

I

Ihle, N. 67

Izadi, P. 70

- 34 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

J

Ji, J. 29

Jomaa, S. 1

Jordan, M. 72

Jurburg, S.D. 27, 73, 74, 80, 107

K

Kästner, M. 54, 71, 76, 77, 191, 192

Kaestner, M. 169

Kallies, R. 78, 109, 126

Kamjunke, N. 113

Kasmanas, J.C. 109, 110

Keller, N.S. 35, 78

Khan, M.I. 5, 8, 79

Khurana, S. 81

Khurelbaatar, G. 82, 180

Klähn, S. 84, 85

Klaes, S. 83

Kleinsteuber, S. 100, 115, 129, 130, 150

Knapp, S. 186

Köpke, J. 97

Kolberg, Y. 131

Kopinke, F.-D. 12, 87, 88, 135

Korth, B. 26, 35, 128, 151

Kostakou, M. 142

Krauss, M. 93

Krömer, J. 159

Krömer, J.O. 119

Kuchenbuch, A. 21, 33, 151

Kümmel, S. 1, 23, 29, 66, 68, 79, 93, 97, 98, 106, 114, 118, 122, 152, 153, 168, 175

Kuemmel, S. 177

L

Lai, B. 89, 119, 127, 159

Lechtenfeld, O. 194

Lechtenfeld, O.J. 29, 39

Lehneis, R. 91, 92

Lennartz, S. 93

Lenz, C. 119

Lisiecka, N. 95, 96

Liu, X. 98

Liu, Y. 177

Liu, Y. 100

Löffler, M. 101

Logroño, W. 31

Lorenz, M. 76, 102, 188, 190, 192

M

Mackenzie, K. 12, 123, 186

Madan, S. 83

Magnúsdóttir, S. 110

Maskow, T. 40, 49, 76, 77, 102, 169, 188, 190, 191, 192, 194

Mattos, P.D.M.A.S. 18

Mehmood, T. 46, 69, 104, 140, 158, 185

Mier-Jimenez, A. 127

- 35 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Miltner, A. 76, 77, 169, 178, 191, 192, 194

Mock, M. 17

Moeller, L. 75, 166, 179, 182, 184, 186

Muehe, E.M. 39, 57, 58, 90, 108

Müller, R. 22

Müller, R.A. 82, 125, 186

Müller, S. 154, 170

Musat, N. 118, 168

N

Nguyen, A.V. 119

Nieto, E.E. 107

Nijenhuis, I. 79, 122, 175

Nikolausz, M. 65, 115, 174, 187

Nowak, K.M. 1, 9, 10, 93

Nunes da Rocha, U. 2, 4, 11, 47, 109, 110, 112, 115, 146, 174, 187

O

Opel, F. 85

P

Pasqualini, J. 118

Paufler, S. 40

Pause, L. 119, 159

Q

Qasim, M. 127

Qian, L. 123, 135

R

Rahman, K.Z. 82, 125, 184

Reemtsma, T. 48, 171

Reilly-Schott, V. 127

Richnow, H.-H. 29, 30, 101, 157

Richnow, H. 187

Richnow, H.H. 20, 63, 78, 97, 98, 99, 114, 168, 174, 175, 177

Risse-Buhl, U. 113

Rocha Vogel, A. 131

Rode, M. 1

Röhring, K. 21, 94, 133

Rohwerder, T. 100

Rojas-Serrano, F. 51, 132

Roland, U. 124, 160

Rosa, L.F.M. 133

Rupp, A. 169, 191

S

Saeidi, N. 134

Saharan, B.S. 116

- 36 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

Sanne, M. 180

Saraiva, J.P. 2, 109, 110

Schierz, A. 104, 123

Schirmer, M. 161

Schlink, U. 166, 186

Schlosser, D. 40, 186

Schmid, A. 17, 67

Schmidt, L. 136

Schmidt, M. 48, 86, 131, 168

Schwab, L. 79, 101

Seiwert, B. 48

Shan, Y. 139

Sievers, E. 141

Simon, C. 194

Soder-Walz, J.M. 143

Steinbach, N. 107

Sträuber, H. 115, 150, 195

Stryhanyuk, H. 20, 23, 168

Stumpf, K. 194

Sunjidmaa, N. 118

T

Thrän, D. 72, 91, 92, 195

Thullner, M. 54, 81

Toepel, J. 148

Toscan, R. 110

Trabitzsch, R. 166, 186

Trommler, U. 160

Tüllinghoff, A. 148, 195

U

Ude, E.O. 149

Ueberham, M. 186

Ulrich, N. 4

V

van Afferden, M. 22, 82, 125, 180

Vogt, C. 35, 63, 66, 78, 101, 106, 157

von Postel, T. 100

von Tümpling, W. 131

Vučić, V. 154

W

Wang, G. 162

Wang, Z. 157, 175

Weitere, M. 118

Wen, X. 163, 164, 165

Wick, L.Y. 3, 13, 55, 56, 62, 120, 138, 139, 155, 186

Wollschläger, N. 166, 186

Worrich, A. 113, 163, 164, 165

Wu, L. 98, 177

- 37 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

X

Xiang, Q. 168

Y

Yang, S. 169, 191

Z

Zahn, D. 48, 171

Zhang, H. 28, 167, 172, 173

Zhang, J. 2, 103, 162, 174

Zhu, M. 177

Weitere

Álvarez Blanco, M.J. 73

- 38 -



Herausgeber

Helmholtz-Zentrum für Umweltforschung GmbH - UFZ

Permoserstraße 15

04318 Leipzig

www.ufz.de

Bearbeitung

Josephine Finckh

Michael Garbe

Heike Reichelt

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	Veröffentlichungen in ISI/Scopus-gelisteten Zeitschriften/Schriftenreihen
	Veröffentlichungen in anderen Zeitschriften
	Bücher
	Buchkapitel
	Tagungsbeiträge
	Preprints
	UFZ-Autorenregister

